
SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2024
GRADUATE PLACEMENT

COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2021-22

COLLEGE NAME 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
Met 

Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 97% 84% 76% 86% 80% 85% 86% 92% 92% 93% Y Aiken 303 325 93.23%
Central Carolina 92% 92% 90% 92% 92% 91% 89% 90% 87% 92% Y Central Carolina 567 619 91.60%
Denmark 69% 90% 81% 71% 72% 76% 87% 81% 93% 98% Y Denmark 183 186 98.39%
Florence-Darlington 90% 85% 74% 83% 79% 94% 86% 86% 96% 85% Y Florence-Darlington 550 646 85.14%
Greenville 74% 85% 81% 81% 87% 82% 85% 85% 87% 89% Y Greenville 1,857 2,096 88.60%
Horry-Georgetown 91% 92% 95% 94% 95% 94% 93% 91% 95% 95% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,462 1,541 94.87%
Midlands 78% 80% 89% 89% 90% 90% 95% 96% 96% 99% Y Midlands 1,504 1,526 98.56%
Northeastern 94% 95% 96% 93% 85% 72% 73% 93% 88% 85% Y Northeastern 275 322 85.40%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 92% 97% 96% 93% 93% 91% 93% 91% 93% 95% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 658 695 94.68%
Piedmont 89% 85% 89% 93% 88% 90% 90% 89% 93% 94% Y Piedmont 1,506 1,602 94.01%
Spartanburg 83% 82% 84% 85% 85% 89% 88% 91% 87% 90% Y Spartanburg 949 1,052 90.21%
Lowcountry 93% 98% 97% 94% 95% 93% 95% 94% 87% 95% Y Lowcountry 284 300 94.67%
Tri-County 80% 88% 89% 83% 92% 94% 93% 93% 91% 93% Y Tri-County 2,172 2,328 93.30%
Trident 91% 91% 84% 93% 94% 93% 92% 91% 89% 93% Y Trident 2,392 2,565 93.26%
Williamsburg 90% 93% 95% 91% 93% 95% 96% 84% 99% 87% Y Williamsburg 129 149 86.58%
York 93% 93% 95% 91% 97% 94% 93% 84% 89% 89% Y York 1,183 1,323 89.42%
SCTCS Rate 86% 88% 87% 89% 90% 90% 91% 90% 91% 92% SYSTEM RATE 15,974 17,275 92.47%

Source: Program Evaluation System (PEMS)
System Numerator and Denominator:                                                            2021-22: Total Placed (15,974) /Total Available (17,275) = 92.47% 

Academic Year
GRADUATE PLACEMENT RATES - TARGET 80%



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2024

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 Met Target College First-Time # Tested First-Time # Passed % Passing

Aiken 99% 96% 85% 100% 86% 89% 88% 87% 86% 86% 88% 82% Y ATC 103 84 81.55%
Central Carolina 91% 92% 92% 87% 95% 96% 94% 93% 90% 89% 87% 80% Y CCTC 98 78 79.59%
Denmark 89% 77% 81% 62% 75% 82% 88% 87% 70% 63% 42% 67% N DTC 24 16 66.67%
Florence-Darlington 82% 91% 79% 81% 84% 78% 81% 84% 81% 87% 92% 87% Y FDTC 129 112 86.82%
Greenville 90% 93% 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 91% 95% 93% 90% 87% Y GTC 424 369 87.03%
Horry-Georgetown 87% 92% 89% 86% 90% 92% 88% 89% 85% 87% 84% 90% Y HGTC 768 689 89.71%
Midlands 95% 97% 96% 99% 96% 93% 93% 90% 93% 87% 89% 91% Y MTC 243 222 91.36%
Northeastern 100% 89% 74% 74% 92% 97% 82% 69% 66% 65% 74% 80% Y NETC 54 43 79.63%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 82% 83% 90% 85% 91% 92% 90% 93% 90% 87% 84% 76% N OCTC 140 106 75.71%
Piedmont 82% 88% 85% 82% 76% 85% 86% 75% 80% 68% 75% 75% N PTC 301 225 74.75%
Spartanburg 90% 96% 91% 87% 85% 83% 83% 91% 85% 88% 89% 86% Y SCC 124 107 86.29%
Lowcountry 94% 95% 96% 90% 92% 92% 88% 89% 93% 85% 78% 89% Y TCL 84 75 89.29%
Tri-County 86% 85% 83% 87% 88% 95% 84% 89% 86% 87% 87% 85% Y TCTC 434 371 85.48%
Trident 94% 91% 93% 88% 92% 90% 89% 90% 89% 90% 84% 83% Y TTC 372 309 83.06%
Williamsburg 90% 92% 82% 100% 96% 100% 100% 95% 85% 100% 83% 82% Y WTC 39 32 82.05%
York 100% 91% 91% 95% 90% 90% 91% 93% 94% 95% 91% 85% Y YTC 147 125 85.03%
SCTCS RATE 90% 91% 89% 89% 90% 91% 89% 88% 87% 87% 85% 85% Total 3484 2963 85.05%

Data Source: CHE Licensure Exam Report - 
Submitted by colleges via email

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                                                                                                                           
2022-23: Total Passed (2,963) /Total Test Takers (3,484) = 85.05% 

LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATES - TARGET 80% SCTCS: Licensure Examination Pass Rate Percentage by College

Academic Year April 01, 2022 - March 31, 2023



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2024

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE

COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2022-23
COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 72% 72% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 72% 69% 71% 70% 76% Y Aiken 1,409                1,866                  75.51%
Central Carolina 70% 69% 68% 69% 73% 77% 74% 73% 74% 72% 73% 66% N Central Caroli 1,720                2,614                  65.80%
Denmark 65% 63% 61% 56% 49% 62% 66% 46% 53% 46% 45% 73% Y Denmark 298                   410                      72.68%
Florence-Darlington 72% 71% 73% 70% 62% 70% 71% 68% 71% 67% 72% 72% Y Florence-Darl 1,788                2,470                  72.39%
Greenville 74% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 72% 72% 73% 70% 75% 73% Y Greenville 6,647                9,061                  73.36%
Horry-Georgetown 79% 78% 77% 77% 77% 76% 76% 77% 78% 76% 76% 69% N Horry-George 4,671                6,792                  68.77%
Midlands 75% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 70% 69% 73% 71% 71% 68% N Midlands 5,364                7,896                  67.93%
Northeastern 74% 78% 72% 69% 75% 69% 73% 70% 73% 79% 72% 75% Y Northeastern 612                   820                      74.63%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 73% 75% 71% 73% 73% 72% 72% 71% 74% 70% 69% 72% Y Orangeburg-C 997                   1,383                  72.09%
Piedmont 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 74% 74% 76% 77% 73% 76% 71% Y Piedmont 3,053                4,305                  70.92%
Spartanburg 69% 71% 69% 72% 74% 73% 73% 72% 74% 74% 69% 71% Y Spartanburg 3,534                4,965                  71.18%
Lowcountry 70% 68% 68% 70% 73% 71% 66% 68% 72% 68% 71% 69% N Lowcountry 1,194                1,732                  68.94%
Tri-County 73% 73% 77% 78% 78% 78% 78% 77% 79% 80% 81% 83% Y Tri-County 4,063                4,889                  83.10%
Trident 71% 70% 71% 75% 71% 71% 70% 69% 69% 67% 71% 71% Y Trident 6,896                9,670                  71.31%
Williamsburg 67% 65% 67% 71% 65% 72% 66% 66% 68% 69% 66% 62% N Williamsburg 269                   436                      61.70%
York 71% 71% 72% 72% 74% 74% 74% 75% 76% 75% 76% 72% Y York 2,531                3,533                  71.64%
SCTCS RATE 73% 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% 72% 72% 74% 72% 73% 72% SYSTEM RATE 45,046             62,842                71.68%

Data Source: EDSS Report ENR115PI
Notes: Initial Fall 2022 Close Data and Retained 
Spring 2023 Open Data (High School Students are 
Excluded)

System Numerator and Denominator:             2022-23: Total Numerator (45,046) /Total Denominator (62,842) = 71.68% 

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE - TARGET 71%

ACADEMIC YEAR



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, April 2024
GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES

GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES - TARGET 20% COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2022-23
ACADEMIC YEAR

COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 Met Target College Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 26% 27% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 30% 26% 28% 28% 68% Y Aiken Technical College 869 1276.20 68.09%
Central Carolina 28% 22% 22% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% 29% 30% 35% 31% Y Central Carolina Technical College 581 1902.40 30.54%
Denmark 18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 31% 27% 28% 25% 29% 37% 20% Y Denmark Technical College 100 511.33 19.56%
Florence-Darlington 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 28% 27% 31% 33% Y Florence-Darlington Technical College 605 1833.33 33.00%
Greenville 24% 22% 23% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 30% 42% Y Greenville Technical College 2,878 6825.67 42.16%
Horry-Georgetown 27% 30% 29% 32% 33% 33% 29% 31% 33% 33% 33% 37% Y Horry-Georgetown Technical College 1,928 5268.93 36.59%
Midlands 23% 21% 22% 22% 25% 31% 26% 28% 31% 28% 24% 25% Y Midlands Technical College 1,413 5759.13 24.53%
Northeastern 23% 25% 24% 21% 28% 35% 28% 22% 35% 39% 30% 49% Y Northeastern Technical College 360 738.93 48.72%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 19% 22% 21% 22% 53% 38% 39% 32% 32% 50% 47% 46% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 537 1173.00 45.78%
Piedmont 22% 22% 22% 24% 32% 30% 29% 34% 37% 47% 41% 37% Y Piedmont Technical College 1,204 3224.33 37.34%
Spartanburg 20% 20% 22% 21% 27% 24% 25% 22% 23% 28% 20% 22% Y Spartanburg Community College 893 3986.87 22.40%
Lowcountry 22% 22% 22% 23% 32% 31% 22% 18% 25% 21% 24% 24% Y Technical College of the Lowcountry 283 1186.13 23.86%
Tri-County 21% 19% 32% 22% 25% 38% 38% 42% 38% 48% 44% 45% Y Tri-County Technical College 1,901 4178.47 45.50%
Trident 21% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 26% 24% 25% 27% 33% 30% Y Trident Technical College 2,084 6884.53 30.27%
Williamsburg 35% 27% 27% 36% 50% 38% 30% 25% 21% 24% 48% 40% Y Williamsburg Technical College 148 367.87 40.23%
York 21% 20% 19% 22% 27% 26% 26% 31% 32% 36% 38% 32% Y York Technical College 938 2961.20 31.68%
SCTCS RATE 23% 23% 24% 24% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% 32% 32% 35% System Rate 16,722 48078.32 34.78%

Data Source: EDSS Reports ENR102 and IPD303
Notes: Unduplicated Graduate Headcount (IPEDS date July 01, 
2022-June 30, 2023) and Fall 2022 Open FTE Data



SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, May 2024

STUDENT SUCCESS
COLLEGE-LEVEL DATA

COLLEGE NAME 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort 2016 Cohort 2017 Cohort 2018 Cohort 2019 Cohort Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 41% 40% 34% 33% 34% 35% 27% 37% 42% 39% 36% 44% N Aiken 263              595                   44.20%
Central Carolina 38% 31% 30% 34% 30% 24% 34% 36% 37% 37% 38% 47% N Central Carolina 303              651                   46.54%
Denmark 22% 30% 33% 26% 21% 18% 23% 29% 38% 37% 36% 59% Y Denmark 51                 87                     58.62%
Florence-Darlington 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% 40% 49% 33% 45% N Florence-Darlington 315              699                   45.06%
Greenville 41% 41% 39% 44% 43% 42% 41% 41% 44% 35% 43% 46% N Greenville 909              1,955               46.50%
Horry-Georgetown 41% 42% 44% 47% 45% 44% 47% 42% 48% 42% 43% 52% Y Horry-Georgetown 646              1,244               51.93%
Midlands 38% 41% 42% 45% 51% 52% 51% 50% 50% 47% 50% 51% N Midlands 1,134           2,203               51.48%
Northeastern 35% 37% 37% 38% 46% 40% 41% 44% 53% 46% 50% 44% N Northeastern 108              246                   43.90%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 33% 32% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 30% 47% 41% 49% 56% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 168              299                   56.19%
Piedmont 39% 41% 40% 40% 38% 36% 41% 43% 40% 42% 47% 47% N Piedmont 452              953                   47.43%
Spartanburg 35% 34% 35% 35% 38% 40% 39% 38% 40% 41% 45% 50% N Spartanburg 464              932                   49.79%
Lowcountry 34% 29% 30% 44% 40% 45% 45% 44% 45% 38% 35% 44% N Lowcountry 186              422                   44.08%
Tri-County 59% 54% 61% 59% 59% 64% 64% 71% 70% 68% 70% 71% Y Tri-County 1,562           2,192               71.26%
Trident 44% 43% 40% 41% 40% 39% 46% 46% 40% 41% 41% 44% N Trident 836              1,918               43.59%
Williamsburg 31% 23% 24% 34% 38% 43% 41% 51% 39% 33% 38% 60% Y Williamsburg 62                 103                   60.19%
York 36% 37% 37% 41% 37% 34% 41% 44% 46% 42% 48% 51% N York 508              997                   50.95%
SCTCS RATE 40% 40% 42% 41% 42% 43% 46% 47% 45% 47% 51% SYSTEM RATE 7,967           15,496             51.41%

Data Source: EDSS Report IPD314 

STUDENT SUCCESS RATES - TARGET 52%

System Numerator and Denominator                        Total Numerator (7,967) / Total Denominator (15,496) = 51.41% 



COHORT 2019

Sum columns f,h,i
Aiken Technical College 270             330             5 595         63            10.59% 147          53            44.20% 332 263                                     
Central Carolina Technical College 485             167             1 651         110          16.90% 113          80            46.54% 348 303                                     
Denmark Technical College 77               10                0 87           14            16.09% 34            3               58.62% 36 51                                       
Florence-Darlington Technical College 489             210             0 699         103          14.74% 150          62            45.06% 384 315                                     
Greenville Technical College 1,414          541             0 1,955      247          12.63% 431          231          46.50% 1,046 909                                     
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 1,018          226             0 1,244      285          22.91% 206          155          51.93% 598 646                                     
Midlands Technical College 1,643          560             0 2,203      276          12.53% 605          253          51.48% 1,069 1,134                                  
Northeastern Technical College 105             141             0 246         39            15.85% 48            21            43.90% 138 108                                     
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 219             80                0 299         67            22.41% 65            36            56.19% 131 168                                     
Piedmont Technical College 641             312             0 953         211          22.14% 132          109          47.43% 501 452                                     
Spartanburg Community College 712             221             1 932         216          23.18% 121          127          49.79% 468 464                                     
Technical College of the Lowcountry 180             246             4 422         35            8.29% 103          48            44.08% 236 186                                     
Tri-County Technical College 1,966          226             0 2,192      702          32.03% 715          145          71.26% 630 1,562                                  
Trident Technical College 1,209          709             0 1,918      309          16.11% 293          234          43.59% 1,082 836                                     
Williamsburg Technical College 54               49                0 103         13            12.62% 41            8               60.19% 41 62                                       
York Technical College 804             193             0 997         258          25.88% 172          78            50.95% 489 508                                     
TOTAL 11,286     4,221        11              15,496  2,948     19.02% 3,376     1,643     51.41% 7,529 7,967                                  

Cohort 2019 System Completers Add'l Outcomes Total Outcome

COLLEGES Full-Time Part-Time Allowable 
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